

SPL NDPS 83 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-00-4030-2025
JO Code No.WB00993

Later.

Dt. 07.03.2026

Regular PO is on special SIR duty.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Accused person namely Saddam Hossain @ Bania is produced from J/C in virtual mode.

Leared lawyer is ready for the accused person.

Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is directed to physically produce the accused person namely Saddam Hossain @ Bania on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 10.03.2026 for physical production of the accused person and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In charge